[ACBD, Vol 2, Tab 129] 

[53] On August 9, 1884, he issued his Minutes of Decision for the Reserve he intended to set 

aside on the east side of the Lower Columbia Lake (now Windermere Lake): 

Minutes of Decision 

Upper Kootenay Indians 

No. 3 

A Reserve of eight thousand, three hundred, and twenty (8,320) acres 

(approx.) situated between the lower Columbia Lake, and the Rocky Mountains. 

Kootenay district. 

Commencing at the Southwestern corner of Mr. J. Hope Johnstons 

preemption No. 23, and running East eighty (80) chains; thence South eighty (80)